BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Owner: CITY OF CLE ELUM						Advantage Dirt Contractors, Inc.		Gibson & Son Road Building, Inc.		Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix		
Project: FIRST STREET AND PEOH AVENUE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS						671 South Main		1221 S. Thorp Hwy		P.O. Box 9337		
HLA Project No.: 17067						Kittitas, WA 98934		Ellensburg, WA 98926		Yakima, WA 98909		
Bid Opening Date: August 23, 2018												
Item		Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.	Item Description			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Minor Change	FA	Est.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2	ADA Features Surveying	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
3	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$509.60	\$509.60	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
4	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,026.40	\$3,026.40	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,783.45	\$9,783.45	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	
7	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	420	\$48.00	\$20,160.00	\$33.84	\$14,212.80	\$40.00	\$16,800.00	\$98.00	\$41,160.00	
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	230	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$47.20	\$10,856.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$47.00	\$10,810.00	
9	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.05	\$3,002.50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$93.00	\$4,650.00	
10	HMA Cl. 1/2-lnch PG 64H-28	TON	80	\$180.00	\$14,400.00	\$266.50	\$21,320.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$280.00	\$22,400.00	
11	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	194	\$75.00	\$14,550.00	\$57.60	\$11,174.40	\$90.00	\$17,460.00	\$96.00	\$18,624.00	
12	Catch Basin Type 2	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,641.39	\$19,924.17	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$27,600.00	
13	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	3	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,785.55	\$5,356.65	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	
14	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	70	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$37.64	\$2,634.80	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$0.50	\$35.00	
15	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$47.76	\$1,432.80	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	
16	Adjust Valve Box	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$463.45	\$926.90	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$245.00	\$490.00	
17	Adjust Meter Box	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$151.61	\$303.22	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	
18	Irrigation System	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,391.80	\$20,391.80	\$15,550.00	\$15,550.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	
19	PSIPE - Redpoint Maple (2-1/2" Caliper)	EA	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$605.80	\$3,634.80	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$670.00	\$4,020.00	
20	PSIPE - Kelseyi Dogwood (2 Gallon)	EA	73	\$22.00	\$1,606.00	\$58.57	\$4,275.61	\$60.00	\$4,380.00	\$65.00	\$4,745.00	
21	PSIPE - Black Eyed Susan (1 gallon)	EA	231	\$12.00	\$2,772.00	\$29.10	\$6,722.10	\$30.00	\$6,930.00	\$27.00	\$6,237.00	
22	PSIPE - Woods Compact Kinnikinnick (2 gallon)	EA	251	\$12.00	\$3,012.00	\$40.17	\$10,082.67	\$45.00	\$11,295.00	\$45.00	\$11,295.00	
23	Topsoil Type A	CY	105	\$70.00	\$7,350.00	\$37.33	\$3,919.65	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$38.00	\$3,990.00	
24	Subgrade Topsoil	CY	40	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.16	\$1,206.40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	
25	Root Barrier	LF	205	\$9.00	\$1,845.00	\$3.30	\$676.50	\$20.00	\$4,100.00	\$21.00	\$4,305.00	
26	Basalt Rock Mulch	CY	15	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$124.80	\$1,872.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$155.00	\$2,325.00	
27	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	560	\$45.00	\$25,200.00	\$43.99	\$24,634.40	\$45.00	\$25,200.00	\$50.00	\$28,000.00	
28	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	16	\$85.00	\$1,360.00	\$167.78	\$2,684.48	\$65.00	\$1,040.00	\$95.00	\$1,520.00	
29	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	790	\$75.00	\$59,250.00	\$61.13	\$48,292.70	\$60.00	\$47,400.00	\$80.00	\$63,200.00	

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Owner: CITY OF CLE ELUM						Advantage Dirt Contractors, Inc.		Gibson & Son Road Building, Inc.		Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix		
Project: FIRST STREET AND PEOH AVENUE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS						671 South Main		1221 S. Thorp Hwy		P.O. Box 9337		
HLA	HLA Project No.: 17067					Kittitas, WA 98934		Ellensburg, WA 98926		Yakima, WA 98909		
Bid	Bid Opening Date: August 23, 2018											
Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							,	
No.	item Description			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
30	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	8	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,646.13	\$13,169.04	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	
31	Illumination System (Trenching and Conduits)	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,894.80	\$3,894.80	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
32	Undergrounding Dry Utilities (Trenching Only)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,894.00	\$10,894.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	
33	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,453.80	\$4,453.80	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	
34	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
		В	D TOTAL		\$289,340.00		\$304,018.44		\$387,080.00		\$396,026.00	
	ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
							BIDDER				BID TOTAL	
Con	Competitive bids were opened on August 23, 2018. All bids have been reviewed by this office.											
We	We recommend the contract be awarded to: Advantage Dirt Contractors, Inc.											
	$1 \cap M + 1$											
	Sent Marken 8/23/18											
Proj	Project Engineer Date											
	A T1											
<b>₩HLA</b>												
	Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.											
*Bid r	*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					